505596168 07/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5642969

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
NORMAN SCOTT GREG	GORY			06/25/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	GREGORY INNOVATIONS, LLC				
Street Address:	1502 EAST GREENE STREET				
City:	CARLSBAD				
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO				
Postal Code:	88220				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 164		6453106			
		844)670 6000			
Fax Number:	(1	344)670-6009 t he e-mail address first:	if that is unsucc	essful. it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(i e sent to	344)670-6009 t he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, a			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	() e sent to provided; 5	t he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 127704200	it will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email:	(; e sent to provided; 5 n	t he e-mail address first; <i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 127704200 njovel@dickinson-wright.co	<i>it will be sent via</i> om		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(; e sent to provided; 5 n C	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 127704200 njovel@dickinson-wright.co	<i>it will be sent via</i> om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	() e sent to provided; 5 n [1	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if 127704200 njovel@dickinson-wright.co NCKINSON WRIGHT PLL 825 EYE ST., NW	<i>it will be sent via</i> om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	() e sent to provided; 5 n E 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if 127704200 njovel@dickinson-wright.co PICKINSON WRIGHT PLL 825 EYE ST., NW UITE 900	<i>it will be sent via</i> om .C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	() e sent to provided; 5 n E 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if 127704200 njovel@dickinson-wright.co NCKINSON WRIGHT PLL 825 EYE ST., NW	<i>it will be sent via</i> om .C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(; <i>e sent to provided;</i> 5 n C 1 S V	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if 127704200 njovel@dickinson-wright.co PICKINSON WRIGHT PLL 825 EYE ST., NW UITE 900	<i>it will be sent via</i> om .C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(; <i>e sent to provided;</i> 5 n C 1 S V	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if 127704200 njovel@dickinson-wright.co PICKINSON WRIGHT PLL 825 EYE ST., NW UITE 900 VASHINGTON, D.C. 2000	<i>it will be sent via</i> om .C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(; <i>e sent to provided;</i> 5 n C 1 S V	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if 127704200 njovel@dickinson-wright.cd PICKINSON WRIGHT PLL 825 EYE ST., NW UITE 900 VASHINGTON, D.C. 2000	<i>it will be sent via</i> om .C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if portional fax number, portional fax </i>	(; <i>e sent to provided;</i> 5 n C 1 S V	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if 127704200 njovel@dickinson-wright.cd PICKINSON WRIGHT PLL 825 EYE ST., NW UITE 900 VASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 75548-200 MARK E. SCOTT	<i>it will be sent via</i> om .C		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	(i provided; 5 n C 1 S V JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if 127704200 njovel@dickinson-wright.cd PICKINSON WRIGHT PLL 825 EYE ST., NW UITE 900 VASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 75548-200 MARK E. SCOTT /mescott/	<i>it will be sent via</i> om .C		

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to me by GREGORY INNOVATIONS, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Norman Scott Gregory ("ASSIGNOR"), having made an invention in **METHOD AND SYSTEM OF MANAGING THE ACQUISITION OF FOOD IN A COMMERCIAL ENVIRONMENT**, do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

1. Said invention in METHOD AND SYSTEM OF MANAGING THE ACQUISITION OF FOOD IN A COMMERCIAL ENVIRONMENT;

2. United States of America Patent Application filed June 26, 2019 having Serial No. 16/453,106 (Atty. Ref. No. 75548-200; Attorney is authorized to fill in the filing date and serial number after assignment by the United States Patent and Trademark Office) titled "METHOD AND SYSTEM OF MANAGING THE ACQUISITION OF FOOD IN A COMMERCIAL ENVIRONMENT";

3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;

4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;

5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;

6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

7. The right to ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

AUSTIN-#25869/75548-200

PATENT REEL: 049902 FRAME: 0110

and covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR

Date: 6/25/19

at ha

Norman Scott Gregory

THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 00 60 60 COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Norman Scott Gregory, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

QIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the , 2019. [SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public in and for the State of New México



day of

2

AUSTIN-#25869/75548-200